
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
December 14, 2012 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 14th day of December, 2012 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court 
present, to wit: 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECE GREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO 

The following were absent: Commissioner Nash thereby constituting a quorum. In 
addition to the above were: 

JACKIE SKINNER 
SHARON FULLER 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 

Judge Blanchette delivered the invocation and led the pledge of allegiance to the Texas 
Flag. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall 
to approve the minutes. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston seconded by Commissioner Marshall 
to approve paying the bills, as submitted by the County Auditor. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED CLAIMS LIST 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve the line item transfer for Justice of 
Peace, Pct. #1, as presented. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hughes .. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to renew the auto liability, auto 
physical damage & general liability for 2013, to be paid out of the 2013 budget. The 
motion was seconded by Commissioner Hughes. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to approve the annual support fee to 
NetData for software for the sheriff's office and the RVI imaging software. 
Commissioner Hughes seconded this motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to approve the upgrade of an optical 
storage device (Imation Infmi-Vault) for the County Clerk, Sheriff and Justice of the 
Peace departments. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted 
yes and none no. 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve paying County Clerk deputies for 
overtime worked during the primary and general elections. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. 

Judge Blanchette motioned that the County Auditor and Mary Randel, Commissioners' 
Court Coordinator, be assigned as CIRA Account Co-Administrators. Commissioner 
Marshall seconded this motion. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston to table consideration of a Premises Use 
Policy. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none 
no. 



Commissioners' Court 
December 14, 2012 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Hughes 
to recess the meeting and enter into Executive Session. All voted yes and none no. 

Action was not taken in Executive Session or due to Executive Session. 

Commissioner Marshall motioned the meeting adjourned. Commissioner Walston 
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct 
record of the Tyler County Commissioners Court session held on December 14,2012. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 11th day of January, 2013. 

Attest:-kE~r4~~~(4;~4"7""""/ 
DoneceGregory, Co 
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Tyler County, TX 

Check Register 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 12/14/2012 - 12/14/2012 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 - 12/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 106909 12/14/2012 CHAPMAN, WALTER 010-401-42667 12/14/2012 114.99 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 106909 12/14/2012 PElLERT, RONALD 010-401-42667 12/14/2012 95.50 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 106909 12/14/2012 PRICE, PAUL 010-401-42667 12/14/2012 75.52 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 106909 12/14/2012 SAWYER, WILLIAM 010-401-42667 12/14/2012 147.50 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 106909 12/14/2012 NEYLAND, GEORGE 010-401-42667 12/14/2012 46.04 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 106909 12/14/2012 THOMPSON, ELVIN 010-401-42667 12/14/2012 127.20 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 106909 12/14/2012 MADDOX, JOSHUA 010-401-42667 12/14/2012 26.86 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 106909 12/14/2012 WAGNER, PELTON 010-401-42667 12/14/2012 28.56 
Beaumont Enterprise 106861 12/14/2012 039634103/COJUD 010-401-42616 12/14/2012 54.65 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 106941 12/14/2012 22725/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 283.78 
Timberman's Supply 106967 12/14/2012 12032/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 148.10 

Stamps Office Supply "The C 106955 12/14/2012 INV. #66348 010-426-42100 12/14/2012 243.48 
Stamps Office Supply "The C 106955 12/14/2012 INV. #66312 010-426-42100 12/14/2012 210.63 
Stamps Office Supply "The C 106955 12/14/2012 INV. #66386 010-426-42100 12/14/2012 79.40 

Stamps Office Supply "The C 106955 12/14/2012 INV.#6638S 010-426-42100 12/14/2012 267.05 

Direct Solutions 106884 12/14/2012 INV. #8014 010-442-42106 12/14/2012 388.32 

Direct Solutions 106884 12/14/2012 INV. #8307 010-442-42106 12/14/2012 374.31 

Entergy 106890 12/14/2012 1727262/JU5T. CTR. 010-442-42511 12/14/2012 27.94 

Entergy 106890 12/14/2012 3146058/COClK 010-442-42516 12/14/2012 1.98 

Entergy 106890 12/14/2012 3468292/BEST BLDG. 010-442-42516 12/14/2012 355.45 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 VETERAN SRV. 010-405-42500 12/14/2012 201.40 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 DISTRICT ClERK 010-407-42500 12/14/2012 59.19 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 JP.1 010-411-42500 12/14/2012 155.43 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 ElEVATOR 010-442-42411 12/14/2012 82.99 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 DISTRICT ATTY. 010-419-42500 12/14/2012 199.64 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-409-42500 12/14/2012 28.52 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 TREASURER 010-423-42500 12/14/2012 28.52 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 TC50 010-426-42500 12/14/2012 978.49 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 COUNlY JUDGE 010-421-42500 12/14/2012 146.32 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 COMMISSIONERS COURT 010-401-42519 12/14/2012 225.36 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 PARKS/WILDLIFE 010-430-42502 12/14/2012 48.72 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 AUDITOR OFFICE 010-422-42500 12/14/2012 57.04 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 COUNlY CLERK 010-402-42500 12/14/2012 261.53 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 DP5 010-430-42500 12/14/2012 151.91 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 DATA PROCESSING 010-440-42350 12/14/2012 148.95 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 EXTENSION OFFICE 010-439-42500 12/14/2012 97.44 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 DRIVERS LICENSE 010-430-42503 12/14/2012 97.44 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 TAX OFFICE 010-420-42500 12/14/2012 378.06 

Music Mountain Water Com 106999 12/14/2012 82270201/COClK 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 32.24 

Music Mountain Water Com 106998 12/14/2012 82274101/COJUD 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 159.11 

Modica Bros. 106995 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/TCSO 010-426-42401 12/14/2012 562.92 
! Modica Bros. 106995 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/TCSO 010-426-42413 12/14/2012 259.72 , 
I Modica Bros. 106995 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/TCSO 010-426-42400 12/14/2012 232.24 

j Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 TYCOSH/TC50 010-426-42906 12/14/2012 21.95 

I 

t 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 - 12114/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 106968 12/14/2012 lNV. #410859 010-426-42656 12/14/2012 80.00 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 106968 12/14/2012 INV. #411957 010-426-42656 12/14/2012 84.75 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 106968 12/14/2012 INV. #410259 010-426-42656 12/14/2012 17.50 

Smith, Joe R. 106952 12/14/2012 MILEAGE/ELECT.PRO.CONF 010-419-42659 12/14/2012 274.17 

Cordes, Kristen 106875 12/14/2012 RECOUNT COMM./12-11-12 010-401-42158 12/14/2012 10.63 
Pope, Margaret 106947 12/14/2012 RECOUNT COMM./12-11-12 010-401-42158 12/14/2012 10.63 
JACKSON, SHARON 106908 12/14/2012 RECOUNT COMM./12-11-12 010-401-42158 12/14/2012 10.63 

Card Service Center j Visa 106869 12/14/2012 0530/0069 010-426-42182 12/14/2012 388.09 
Card Service Center j Visa 106869 12/14/2012 0069 010-453-43600 12/14/2012 2,021.50 
Card Service Center j Visa 106869 12/14/2012 0258/0456/0069 010-426-42659 12/14/2012 579.70 
Card Service Center j Visa 106869 12/14/2012 0167/0258/0464/0175 010-426-42217 12/14/2012 130.93 
Card Service Center j Visa 106869 12/14/2012 0225 010-426-42500 12/14/2012 12.95 
Card Service Center j Visa 106869 12/14/2012 INTEREST CHARGED 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 62.08 
Card Service Center 1 Visa 106869 12/14/2012 0530 010-426-42150 12/14/2012 699.86 
Mann, Robert H. AnY. 106990 12/14/2012 WHITE, lYRONE 010-415-42634 12/14/2012 200.00 
Mann, Robert H. AnY. 106990 12/14/2012 ESSEN, TIFFANY VON 010-415-42634 12/14/2012 200.00 
Pitney Bowes Global Financi 106944 12/14/2012 1242785/COAUD 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 202.00 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 TYCODA/COA 010-419-42100 12/14/2012 361.50 
Cypher Technologies 106879 12/14/2012 INV. #1299/JP. 1 010-440-42353 12/14/2012 120.00 
Cypher Technologies 106879 12/14/2012 INV. #1300/COAUD & COM 010-440-42353 12/14/2012 180.00 
Net Data Corp. 106937 12/14/2012 TYL900057/COCLK 010-440-42600 12/14/2012 19,400.00 
Advanced Systems & Alarms 106859 12/14/2012 INV142365/TCSO 010-442-42411 12/14/2012 561.00 
Advanced Systems & Alarms 106859 12/14/2012 INV142386/TC50 010-442-42411 12/14/2012 101.00 

Net Data Corp. 106937 12/14/2012 TYL900057/COCLK 010-440-42600 12/14/2012 5,400.00 
Action Elevator Safety lnspec 106858 12/14/2012 INV. #1613/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 400.00 
Innovative Office Systems 106905 12/14/2012 TYLCOT/TAX OFFICE 010-401-42111 12/14/2012 776.73 

CMA Communications 106871 12/14/2012 163030408/TC50 010-427-42108 12/14/2012 103.08 
FMMS Holdings ofTexas, LLC 106892 12/14/2012 INV. #1677 /WOOD, BURTICE 010-401-42643 12/14/2012 1,900.00 
Tyler County Hospital 106974 12/14/2012 SCHLEE,TERRY W/TCSO 010-401-42231 12/14/2012 36.30 
The Product Center 106966 12/14/2012 47595781/TC50 010-427-42108 12/14/2012 668.63 
ace' Financial Services Inc./ 106938 12/14/2012 200-5028484-000/COAUD 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 218.00 

JT'S LEOS 106913 12/14/2012 INV. #2003/COAUD 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 132.50 

JT'S LEOS 106913 12/14/2012 EQUIP. ON BRYAN'S TAHOEj 010-453-43600 12/14/2012 2,543.60 

Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 274.91 

Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 12/14/2012 138.55 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 12/14/2012 11.97 

Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104983/JP.1 010-411-42100 12/14/2012 99.42 

Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104983/JP. 1 010-411-42100 12/14/2012 73.19 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104307/COAU D 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 103.99 

Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 12/14/2012 51.54 

Story-Wright Printing & Offie 106956 12/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 12/14/2012 17.99 

Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104307jCOAUD 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 17.98 

I Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104307/COAU D 010-422-42100 12/14/2012 21.99 

Story-Wright Printing & Offic 106956 12/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 12/14/2012 37.76 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 - 12/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fed Ex 106891 12/14/2012 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 12/14/2012 36.83 
FedEx 106891 12/14/2012 1706-0613-2/TC50 010-401-42111 12/14/2012 56.19 
Texas Fire & Communication 106963 12/14/2012 INV217471/TC50 010-442-42411 12/14/2012 396.70 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 183748/COJUD 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 50.96 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 12/14/2012 42.99 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 187474/D5ClK 010-407-42100 12/14/2012 212.37 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 12/14/2012 175.00 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 187474/D5ClK 010-4S3-43210 12/14/2012 1,780.00 
Magnolia Appliance 106922 12/14/2012 INV#218272/TC50 010-442-42411 12/14/2012 114.95 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 183922/EOC 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 71.95 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 183748/COJUD 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 47.98 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 12/14/2012 85.96 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 INV. #2191805 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 41.97 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 INV. #2191805 010-421-42100 12/14/2012 14.49 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 187474/D5ClK 010-407-42100 12/14/2012 12.99 
Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 12/14/2012 84.46 
CIT 106870 12/14/2012 930-oo39477-oo0/JP. 1 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 85.30 
SUPERIOR CLEAN, LLC 106958 12/14/2012 INV. #2417/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 1,515.00 
Texas Department of Crimin 106962 12/14/2012 11132012/COAUD 010-453-43210 12/14/2012 866.00 
Tyler County Hospital 106974 12/14/2012 VOTH, STEPHANIE/COAUD 010-401-48000 12/14/2012 42.00 
DFW COMMUNICATIONS 106883 12/14/2012 INV. #31211745/COAUD 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 23.44 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 106865 12/14/2012 WOOD, BURTICE WAYNE/IN 010-401-42643 12/14/2012 225.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 106865 12/14/2012 BRODNAX, JEAN/INV. #3230 010-401-42643 12/14/2012 225.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 106865 12/14/2012 OLDS, CHARLES MARTY/INV. 010-401-42643 12/14/2012 225.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 106865 12/14/2012 OLDS, CHARLES MARTY/INV. 010-401-42643 12/14/2012 225.00 
DotCom LTD./INU Powered 106886 12/14/2012 7328/COClK 010-402-42500 12/14/2012 0.52 
Philpott Motors, ltd. 106942 12/14/2012 INV334906/TC50 010-426-42413 12/14/2012 78.30 
Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 106954 12/14/2012 21549393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 15.72 
Radiology Associate LLP 106950 12/14/2012 BAUMGARTNER,LANCE G/TC 010-401-42667 12/14/2012 38.00 
Oce' Imagistics Inc. 106939 12/14/2012 5R4199/COAUO 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 38.00 
ACE Imagewear 106857 12/14/2012 INV. #0025256-00 010-442-42150 12/14/2012 38.24 
ACE Imagewear 106857 12/14/2012 INV. #0026593-00 010-442-42150 12/14/2012 38.24 
ACE Imagewear 106857 12/14/2012 INV. #0029248-00 010-442-42150 12/14/2012 30.78 
ACE Imagewear 106857 12/14/2012 INV. #0027914-00 010-442-42150 12/14/2012 30.78 
ACE Imagewear 106857 12/14/2012 INV. #0023889-00 010-442-42150 12/14/2012 38.24 
Code Blue Police Supply 106873 12/14/2012 TYLER CO J.P.PCT-4/JP. 4 010-414-42100 12/14/2012 138.00 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 106968 12/14/2012 5TMT. #15136/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 44.95 
Pitney Bowes Inc. 106945 12/14/2012 1517 -9506-86-8/COCLK 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 207.00 
LEAF 106918 12/14/2012 100-1360627-oo1/COAUD 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 79.61 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 106972 12/14/2012 7040/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 32.98 
Pitney Bowes Inc. 106945 12/14/2012 1517 -9506-86-8/COC lK 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 425.00 
Pitney Bowes Inc. 106945 12/14/2012 1517 -9506-86-8/COClK 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 590.00 
Davidson Document Solution 106881 12/14/2012 LK1670/TCSO 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 87.60 
Tyler County Hospital 106974 12/14/2012 POWERS, CAROl/JP. 1 010-401-48000 12/14/2012 42.00 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 - 12/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Key Equipment Finance 106914 12/14/2012 5911122861/TAX 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 75.07 

AAA Reliable Telephone & EI 106856 12/14/2012 INV. #6221/D5ClK 010-407-42500 12/14/2012 468.75 

Texas Imaging Systems, Inc. ( 106964 12/14/2012 001-0097404-001/TC50 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 188.40 
Innovative Leasing 106904 12/14/2012 001-00341257 -002/T AX 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 867.99 
Innovative Leasing 106904 12/14/2012 001-00747472-001/CDA 010-440-42677 12/14/2012 165.00 
Pilgrim Insurance 106943 12/14/2012 BOND#68998951/TAX 010-420-42900 12/14/2012 430.00 
Quill Corporation 106949 12/14/2012 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 12/14/2012 57.36 
Quill Corporation 106949 12/14/2012 C3338775/ AG EXT. 010-439-42100 12/14/2012 15.63 
Quill Corporation 106949 12/14/2012 C6076298/T AX 010-420-42100 12/14/2012 21.99 
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 106976 12/14/2012 WHEAT LAW BLDG./R02516 010-442-42220 12/14/2012 2,964.22 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 NOTARY STAMP/POWERS, C 010-411-42100 12/14/2012 21.95 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 106978 12/14/2012 UP 1YCO COURTHOUSE/COJ 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 35.03 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 106978 12/14/2012 UP 1YlERC05H/TCSO 010-426-42400 12/14/2012 7,803.21 
Direct Solutions 106884 12/14/2012 INV. #8306/COAUD 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 340.00 
NES RENTALS 106936 12/14/2012 541859/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 1,747.68 

NES RENTALS 106936 12/14/2012 541859/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 139.00 
TEXAS SOCIAL SECURITY PRO 106965 12/14/2012 ADMIN FEE 2013/COAUD 010-401-42650 12/14/2012 35.00 
Creative Product Source, INC 106878 12/14/2012 CP5D75979/TCSO 010-426-42182 12/14/2012 127.76 

Tyler County Appraisal Distri 106971 12/14/2012 1ST QTR ALLOCATION/COJU 010-401-42218 12/14/2012 70,247.50 

GULF EMPLOYEES CREDIT U 106847 12/14/2012 Julius A. Walston - acct# 100 010-21300 12/14/2012 175.00 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTooQ0265 12/14/2012 C5 010-21300 12/14/2012 200.00 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOO00266 12/14/2012 C5 010-21300 12/14/2012 143.00 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 DFTOOO0268 12/14/2012 C5 010-21300 12/14/2012 312.58 

OFFICE OFTHE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO0269 12/14/2012 C5 010-21300 12/14/2012 175.00 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 010-21300 12/14/2012 11,735.12 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 010-21300 12/14/2012 10,771.65 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 010-21300 12/14/2012 3,272.24 

Davidson Document Solution 106881 12/14/2012 lK1670/TCSO 010-440-42101 12/14/2012 29.71 

Sullivan's Hardware 106957 12/14/2012 NOV.2012/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 144.56 

Tyler County Hospital 106974 12/14/2012 EMPLOYEE FLU SHOTS/TCSO 010-401-48000 12/14/2012 165.00 

FP Mailing Solutions 106893 12/14/2012 500065071/T AX 010-401-42111 12/14/2012 12.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 INV. #125HG 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 40.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 INV. #112813F 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 30.00 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 INV. #111912C1 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 80.00 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 INV. #111912AA 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 200.00 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 INV. #101115A 010-442-42412 12/14/2012 65.00 
Dell Marketing L.P. 106882 12/14/2012 006789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 12/14/2012 499.00 
Dell Marketing L.P. 106882 12/14/2012 006789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 12/14/2012 933.35 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 186,275.81 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

Jerry's Saw Shop 106912 12/14/2012 INV. #027288/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 84.05 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 106940 12/14/2012 INV.#1451458428 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 12.49 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 106940 12/14/2012 INV.#1451458424 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 96.68 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 - 12/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 106940 12/14/2012 INV. #1451458618 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 124.99 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 106940 12/14/2012 INV. #1451458868 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 25.99 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 106941 12/14/2012 22700/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 151.19 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 106972 12/14/2012 7050/PCT.1 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 1,031.30 
Timberman's Supply 106967 12/14/2012 12023/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 41.78 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 106894 12/14/2012 TYCO PCT1/PCT. 1 021-000-42400 12/14/2012 586.95 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 PCT.1 021-000-42500 12/14/2012 64.66 
Modica Bros. 106995 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/PCT. 1 021-000-42401 12/14/2012 190.43 
BlueTarp Financial, Inc. 106866 12/14/2012 INV. #27326449 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 40.31 
BlueTarp Financial, Inc. 106866 12/14/2012 INV. #27277296 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 660.97 
Nash, Martin/Pct 1 106935 12/14/2012 PER DIEM 021-000-42659 12/14/2012 150.00 
Nash, Martin/Pct 1 106935 12/14/2012 MILEAGE 021-000-42659 12/14/2012 314.69 
My Favorite Things 107001 12/14/2012 INV. #121126/PCT. 1 021-000-42150 12/14/2012 288.00 
WalMart Community/GECRB 106983 12/14/2012 5371/PCT.1 021-000-42998 12/14/2012 415.35 

lakes areas Septic & Sludge 106915 12/14/2012 INV. #24272/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 12/14/2012 25.00 
lakes areas Septic & Sludge 106915 12/14/2012 INV. #24300/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 12/14/2012 25.00 

Tejas Equipment, INC. 106960 12/14/2012 INV.#38116H/PCT.1 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 96.92 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 106978 12/14/2012 UP TYCOPCTl/PCT. 1 021-000-42400 12/14/2012 294.84 
A-1 Johnny Portable Toilets 106854 12/14/2012 644/PCT.1 021-000-42510 12/14/2012 35.00 
0& D Hardware & Feed, Inc. 106880 12/14/2012 INV. #971/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 9.00 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILDS DFTOOO0264 12/14/2012 C5 021-21300 12/14/2012 325.00 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 021-21300 12/14/2012 1,000.05 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 021-21300 12/14/2012 853.33 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 021-21300 12/14/2012 278.84 

Sullivan's Hardware 106957 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 93.46 

1. R. Enterprises 106907 12/14/2012 INV. #R3158/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 577.50 

Mustang Machinery Com pan 107000 12/14/2012 0792900/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 12/14/2012 3,432.46 

Fund 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 11,326.23 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

LUFKIN VULCANIZING CO. 106921 12/14/2012 INV.#0020287/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 125.00 
Gulf Welding Supply Co. 106898 12/14/2012 030133/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 51.00 
Sullivan's Hardware 106957 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/PCT. 2 022-000-42998 12/14/2012 102.36 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 106972 12/14/2012 7051/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 183.64 

Timberman's Supply 106967 12/14/2012 12024/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 367.27 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 PCT.2 022-000-42500 12/14/2012 64.66 
Consolidated Communicatio 106874 12/14/2012 936-969-2645/0-PCT. 2 022-000-42500 12/14/2012 7.79 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 106940 12/14/2012 591682/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 27.90 
Beaumont Tractor Company, 106863 12/14/2012 TYLEOO/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 444.41 

I 
East Texas Machine 106887 12/14/2012 INV. #34780/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 680.00 
East Texas Machine 106887 12/14/2012 INV. #34781/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 347.50 

Tyco General Feed & Ranch 106969 12/14/2012 INV.#382120/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 622.85 
Verizon Wireless 106979 12/14/2012 6997-0001/PCT 2 022-000-42500 12/14/2012 256.56 , U Pump It - Gardner Oil 106978 12/14/2012 UP TYlERCCP2/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 12/14/2012 449.66 

r 
I , 

I 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 - 12/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Havis Feed & Hardware 106900 12/14/2012 INV.#893706/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 36.91 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 106916 12/14/2012 916/PCT.2 022-000-42401 12/14/2012 692.45 
OFFICE OFTHE A.G. CHILD S DFTOO00267 12/14/2012 CS 022-21300 12/14/2012 225.00 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 022-21300 12/14/2012 852.62 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 022-21300 12/14/2012 723.24 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 022-21300 12/14/2012 237.74 

Jerry's Saw Shop 106912 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 140.30 
Beaumont Freightliner, Inc. 106862 12/14/2012 102352/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 12/14/2012 2,092.45 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 106894 12/14/2012 TYCO PCT2/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 12/14/2012 4,006.14 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 12,737.45 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

Goldstar Products, Inc. 106895 12/14/2012 0021718/PCT.3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 3,403.39 

Southern Tire Mart, LLC 106953 12/14/2012 115736/PCT.3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 486.00 

Southern Tire Mart, LLC 106953 12/14/2012 115736/PCT.3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 1,056.00 

Matheson Tri-Gas INC 106992 12/14/2012 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 110.58 

Sullivan's Hardware 106957 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/PCT. 3 023-000-42160 12/14/2012 11.97 

Parker lumber - Woodville 106941 12/14/2012 22710/PCT.3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 163.14 
Interstate Billing Service, INC 106906 12/14/2012 INV.#X0030703871 023-000-42160 12/14/2012 12.34 
Interstate Billing Service, INC 106906 12/14/2012 iNV.#X0030703811 023-000-42160 12/14/2012 57.72 

Timberman's Supply 106967 12/14/2012 12025/PCT.3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 298.35 

Tyler County Auto PartS/NAP 106972 12/14/2012 7052/PCT.3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 224.59 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 PCB 023-000-42500 12/14/2012 64.65 

Modica Bros. 106995 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/PCT. 3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 712.94 

Martin's True Value Hardwar 106991 12/14/2012 INV. #0014758 023-000-42160 12/14/2012 119.91 

Martin's True Value Hardwar 106991 12/14/2012 INV. #0014727 023-000-42160 12/14/2012 25.40 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 106940 12/14/2012 594754/PCT. 3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 15.39 

Magnolia Appliance 106922 12/14/2012 INV.#218283/PCT.3 023-000-42425 12/14/2012 344.99 

lehman's Pipe & Steel, INC. 106919 12/14/2012 TYlE01/PCT.3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 532.59 

Allison Chevrolet / Jasper 106860 12/14/2012 INV. #36255/PCT. 3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 14.50 

Allison Chevrolet / Jasper 106860 12/14/2012 INV. #36260/PCT. 3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 14.50 

Allison Chevrolet / Jasper 106860 12/14/2012 INV. #36265/PCT. 3 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 14.50 

Verizon Wireless 106980 12/14/2012 6997-00003/PCT.3 023-000-42500 12/14/2012 388.22 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 106978 12/14/2012 UP TYCOPCT3/PCT. 3 023-000-42400 12/14/2012 107.87 

lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 106916 12/14/2012 INV. #58012 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 50.00 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 106916 12/14/2012 INV.#57999 023-000-42420 12/14/2012 32.95 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 023-21300 12/14/2012 1,168.98 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 023-21300 12/14/2012 806.77 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 023-21300 12/14/2012 325.94 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 106894 12/14/2012 TYCO PCB/PCT. 3 023-000-42400 12/14/2012 7,028.94 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 17,593.12 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Telstar Specialty Products 106961 12/14/2012 ORDER #007498/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 124.20 

Ellis Truck & Trailer Parts 106889 12/14/2012 INV. #154889 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 14.50 

'F 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 - 12/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Ellis Truck & Trailer Parts 106889 12/14/2012 INV. #155066 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 14.50 
Ellis Truck & Trailer Parts 106889 12/14/2012 INV. #155484 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 22.03 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 PCT.4 024-000-42500 12/14/2012 64.60 
Matt Wholesale, Inc. 106997 12/14/2012 NOV. 20l2/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 657.31 
Timberman's Supply 106967 12/14/2012 12026/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 66.84 
Mott Supply 106996 12/14/2012 INV. #29655/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 37.01 
Waukesha-Pearce Industries, 106984 12/14/2012 20300/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 83.94 
Waukesha-Pearce Industries, 106984 12/14/2012 20300/PCT.4 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 1,527.19 
Verizon Wireless 106981 12/14/2012 5093-00001/PCT. 4 024-000-42500 12/14/2012 157.15 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 106978 12/14/2012 UP TYCOPCT4/PCT. 4 024-000-42400 12/14/2012 180.54 
Grainger 106896 12/14/2012 848103362/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 102.00 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 024-21300 12/14/2012 876.54 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 024-21300 12/14/2012 835.19 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 024-21300 12/14/2012 244.42 
PowerPlan 106948 12/14/2012 87001-13241/PCT.4 024-000-42998 12/14/2012 47.27 
Billy Williams Trucking 106864 12/14/2012 11-6-12/PCT.4 024-000-42160 12/14/2012 2,500.92 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 106894 12/14/2012 INV. #0110095 024-000-42400 12/14/2012 2,854.99 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 106894 12/14/2012 INV. #0110104 024-000-42400 12/14/2012 1,578.98 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 11,990.12 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

Parker lumber - Woodville 106941 12/14/2012 22740/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 12/14/2012 114.99 
Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 114.99 

Fund: 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 031-21300 12/14/2012 29.12 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 031-21300 12/14/2012 8.12 

Fund 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 37.24 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

lexis Nexis 106920 12/14/2012 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 12/14/2012 89.00 
lexis Nexis 106920 12/14/2012 1l0OO53744/CDA 036-000-48007 12/14/2012 46.00 
MATTHEW BENDER & CO. 106993 12/14/2012 1396TR/DSJUD 036-000-48007 12/14/2012 118.44 
West Group Payment Center 106986 12/14/2012 1000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 12/14/2012 274.00 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 527.44 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-42510 12/14/2012 48.72 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 106916 12/14/2012 INV. #58162 037-000-42425 12/14/2012 269.95 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 106916 12/14/2012 INV. #58193 037-000-42425 12/14/2012 459.90 
IESI Hardin County Landfill 106902 12/14/2012 052032696/COLL CTR. 037-000-42177 12/14/2012 2,037.60 
IE51 Hardin County Landfill 106902 12/14/2012 052032696/COLL CTR. 037-000-42177 12/14/2012 1,846.50 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 106894 12/14/2012 TYCO COllECTION/COll. CT 037-000-42400 12/14/2012 839.70 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 037-21300 12/14/2012 260.11 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 037-21300 12/14/2012 217.96 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 -12/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 037-21300 12/14/2012 72.54 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 6,052.98 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-000-42510 12/14/2012 28.52 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 044-21300 12/14/2012 41.60 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 044-21300 12/14/2012 6.25 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 044-21300 12/14/2012 11.60 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 87.97 

Fund: 049 - C 0 A TRUST 

A-I MINI STORAGE 106855 12/14/2012 LEASMAN, JAME5/CDA 049-000-42908 12/14/2012 221.00 
Country Food Mart 106877 12/14/2012 MAHAN, TERESA/CDA 049-000-42908 12/14/2012 378.80 
PONY EXPRESS 106946 12/14/2012 BELL,5AUNA/CDA 049-000-42908 12/14/2012 130.24 
WOODVILLE PEDIATRIC 106987 12/14/2012 WAINWRIGHT, CRYSTAl/CD 049-000-42908 12/14/2012 100.00 
Brookshire Brothers/Resituti 106868 12/14/2012 WILKS, JANEl/CDA 049-000-42908 12/14/2012 87.00 
Brookshire Brothers/Resituti 106868 12/14/2012 LOTT, DAVID/CDA 049-000-42908 12/14/2012 229.05 
Brookshire Brothers/Resituti 106868 12/14/2012 GUINN, CATHY/CDA 049-000-42908 12/14/2012 88.42 

Fund 049 - C DA TRUST Total: 1,234.51 

Fund: 050 - C 0 A FEES 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 050-21300 12/14/2012 19.96 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 050-21300 12/14/2012 5.56 

Fund 050 - C 0 A FEES Total: 25.52 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 INV. #l0000/CSCD 053-000-42104 12/14/2012 501.25 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 ADULT PROBATION 053-000-42510 12/14/2012 30.00 
Story-Wright Printing & affic 106956 12/14/2012 101851/CSCD 053-000-42104 12/14/2012 134.72 

Story-Wright Printing & affic 106956 12/14/2012 101851/C5CD 053-000-42104 12/14/2012 20.15 

Tyler County 106970 12/14/2012 DEC. 2012/C5CD 053-434-42629 12/14/2012 2,000.00 
Corrections Software Solutio 106876 12/14/2012 INV. #26448/C5CD 053-000-42602 12/14/2012 995.00 
Oce' Imagistics Inc. 106939 12/14/2012 5R3409/C5CD 053-000-42104 12/14/2012 25.00 
LEAF 106918 12/14/2012 100-1539477-001/C5CD 053-000-42104 12/14/2012 100.00 
Quill Corporation 106949 12/14/2012 C2772734/C5CD 053-000-42104 12/14/2012 114.94 

Quill Corporation 106949 12/14/2012 C2772734/C5CD 053-000-42104 12/14/2012 203.98 
Quill Corporation 106949 12/14/2012 C2772734/C5CD 053-000-42104 12/14/2012 79.23 
Quill Corporation 106949 12/14/2012 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 12/14/2012 42.97 
Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 053-21300 12/14/2012 1,098.02 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 053-21300 12/14/2012 1,183.69 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 053-21300 12/14/2012 306.18 
Dell Marketing L.P. 106882 12/14/2012 067620928/C5CD 053-000-42170 12/14/2012 131.98 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 6,967.11 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 054-21300 12/14/2012 548.79 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 054-21300 12/14/2012 587.71 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 - 12/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 054-21300 12/14/2012 153.02 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 1,289.52 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 11-29-12/EOC 076-000-42102 12/14/2012 30.00 

Parker Lumber· Woodville 106941 12/14/2012 22735/EOC 076~OOO~42100 12/14/2012 56.91 

Larry Trest Auto Brokers, Inc. 106917 12/14/2012 11-8-12/EMERG. MGMT. 076-000-42416 12/14/2012 156.36 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 106852 12/14/2012 EMERGENCY MGMT. 076-000-42500 12/14/2012 453.21 

Indoff Office Supplies 106903 12/14/2012 183922jEOC 076-000-42100 12/14/2012 15.49 

DFW COMMUNICATIONS 106883 12/14/2012 INV.#31211370/EOC 076-000-43901 12/14/2012 39.57 

U Pump It· Gardner Oil 106978 12/14/2012 UP TYCO EMER MGT2/EOC 076-000-42416 12/14/2012 234.41 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 076-21300 12/14/2012 322.18 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Federal Withholding 076-21300 12/14/2012 282.69 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 076-21300 12/14/2012 89.84 

Fund 076· EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 1,680.66 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106982 12/14/2012 TYCOAU/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 12/14/2012 24.00 

lYLER COUNTY NUTRITION C 106975 12/14/2012 INMATE MEALS/TCSO 089-000-42410 12/14/2012 12.00 

Parker Lumber Woodville 106941 12/14/2012 22720/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 12/14/2012 862.28 

Entergy 106890 12/14/2012 451093/SHElTER W/SHOP 089-000-42510 12/14/2012 331.96 

Entergy 106890 12/14/2012 451094/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 12/14/2012 724.68 

Harwell Carpet Cleaning 106899 12/14/2012 2 ROOMS/NUTR. CTR. 089-000.-42410 12/14/2012 80.00 

Advanced Systems & Alarms 106859 12/14/2012 INV. #142265/NUTR. CTR. 089-000~4241O 12/14/2012 125.00 

DirecTV 106885 12/14/2012 035535115/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 12/14/2012 89.99 

5word Co. 106959 12/14/2012 INV. #222224/EOC 089-000-42410 12/14/2012 110.13 

Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 106888 12/14/2012 3223109/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 12/14/2012 31.97 

Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 106888 12/14/2012 3223109-001/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 12/14/2012 129.36 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 FICA 089-21300 12/14/2012 24.96 

Tyler County Payroll 106848 12/14/2012 Medicare 089-21300 12/14/2012 6.96 

Sullivan's Hardware 106957 12/14/2012 NOV. 2012/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 12/14/2012 411.40 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 2,964.69 

Grand Total: 260,905.36 

I 



Check Register 

Fund Summary 
Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

049 - C D A TRUST 

050- C DA FEES 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

089 - TYLER COUNlY NUTRITION CENTER 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 

010-401-42218 TYLER COUNTY APPRAI$ 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INM 

010-401-42519 PROBATION TELEPHONE 

010-401-42616 ADVERTISING 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 

010-401-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 

010-401-42667 JAIL NEEDS ANALYSIS 

010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 

010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 

010-405-42500 TELEPHONE 

010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-407-42500 TELEPHONE 

010-409-42500 TELEPHONE 

010-411-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-411-42500 TElEPHONE 

010-412-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-413-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

Payment Amount 

186,275.81 

11,326.23 

12,737.45 

17,593.12 

11,990.12 

114.99 

37.24 

527.44 

6,052.98 

87.97 

1,234.51 

25.52 

6,967.11 

1,289.52 

1,680.66 

2,964.69 

260.905.36 

Payment Amount 

26,784.59 

881.75 

332.19 

70,247.50 

7,996.30 

225.36 

82.25 

2,800.00 

35.00 

1,338.06 

291.00 

262.05 

201.40 

429.92 

527.94 

28.52 

692.84 

155.43 

192.28 

192.28 

Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 - 12/14/2012 

Report Summary 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/14/2012 -12/14/2012 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-414-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 330.27 

010-415-42623 COMMITTMENTS 492.00 

010-415-42634 COURT APPOINTED ATT 800.00 

010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 361.50 

010-419-42500 TElEPHONE 199.64 

010-419-42659 TRAVEl & EDUCATION 274.17 
010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 383.30 

010-420-42500 TElEPHONE 378.06 

010-420-42900 BONDS 430.00 

010-421-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 14.49 

010-421-42500 TELEPHONE 146.32 

010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 279.80 

010-422-42500 TELEPHONE 57.04 

010-422-42659 TRAVEl & EDUCATION 1,200.00 

010-423-42500 TELEPHONE 28.52 

010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 800.56 
010-426-42150 UNIFORMS 699.86 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 515.85 
010-426-42217 TRANSPORTS COSTS 130.93 
010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 8,076.55 

010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 589.92 

010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 618.71 

010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 991.44 

010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROL 457.75 

010-426-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION S79.70 

010-426-42906 BONDS & LAW ENF. LlAB 21.95 

010-427-42108 JAILSUPPLIES 2,751.71 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 214.38 

010-428-42900 BONDS 177.50 

010-430-42500 TElEPHONE 151.91 
010-430-42502 TELEPHONE - PARKS & 48.72 

010-430-42503 TELEPHONE - DRIVERS II 97.44 

010-439-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 15.63 
010-439-42500 TELEPHONE 97.44 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 2,122.10 
010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 148.95 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 300.00 
010-440-42423 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 115.00 